
Lancaster FeederPigs
Tuesday, Dec. 11

Report suppledby USDA
Today mi
Last Tuesday 1004
Last Year 1253

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs steady to
weak, instances 10.00 lower on US
1-2 20-40 lb. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hun-
dredweight.

US 1-2: 72 head 21-29 lbs. 132.00
154.00; 58 head 30-39 lbs. 124.00-
129.00; 298 bead 40-49 lbs. 130.00
140.00; '126 bead. 5059 lbs. 116.00
121.00; 116 head 6069 lbs. 97.00
109.00; 12- head 71-73 lbs. 91.00
96.00.

US 2: 57 head 4049 lbs. 107.00
123.00; 49 head 50-59 lbs. 103.00
111.00.

US 2-3: 45 head30-39 lbs. 130.00
134.00; 44 head 44-47 lbs. 110.00
116.00; 20 head 5054 lbs. 100.00
106.00."

NewHollandHogs
Monday,Dec, 13

Report suppliedby UBDA
Today 1772
Last Monday 1914
Last Year " 1 1266

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts .50-1.00
higher, instances 1.50higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-249 lb. 57,75-58.00. US 1 305-235
lb. US 1-3 220-250 lb.
57,00-57.75; 250-270 lb. 55.00-57.00.

Vintage Hogs
VintageSales Stables

Saturday, Dec. 11
Report supplied by auction

U.S. 1& 2 205-235 lbs. 58.5000.00;
U.S. 2 & 3 200-245 lbs. 57.0058.50;
Sows 300-500 lbs., 45.0049.50;
Boars 400-700 lbs. 42.00-43.50.

t Wednesdayr iDec, 15
U.S. 162 205-235 lbs. 56.5059.00;

U.S. 2 & 3-200-245 lbs. 55.0056.50;
Sows 300500 lbs, 43.5045.00; Boars
400700 lbs. 42.0043.50.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, Dec. 11
Report suppliedby auction

1125head.
US HI 215-240 lbs. 58.25-59.75, few

60.0061.75; U.S. 16 2 215-245 lbs.
57.5057.85; U.S. 2 & 3 210-255 lbs.
57.25-57.50; Heavyweights 260284
lbs. 53.0057.00; Sows 350 lbs. and
up 42.50-45.50; Boars'2oo-300 lbs.
50.5051.00, 300 lbs. and up 42.00-
42.50.

Hog Markets
Lancaster Hogs

Tuesday, Dec. 14
Report suppliedby USDA

TODAY
LASTTUESDAY
LAST YEAR

420
210
285

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts uneven, bulk of
US 1-250-1.00 higher, other grades
mostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
200-255 lb. 57.75-58.60. US 1 200-240
lb. 58.75-59.75. VS 1-3 240-270 lb.
56.00-57.00. US 2-3 Couple lots 275-
285 lb. 51.25-51.85,

Wednesday,Dec. 15
HOGS: Compared to Tuesday

barrows and giltsmostly steady.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-250 lb. 57.75-58.50. US 1 200-245
lb. 50.75-59.50, Few Selected 59.50-
60.00. US 1-3 200-260 lb. 57.0057.75.
US 1-2175-190lb.52.5054.35.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Dec. It

Report suppliedby USOA
3000 (Currently 200 under) -

Barrows & gilts moderately active,
firm to mostly 50 higher on wts.
under2so lb., beaveron wts. 501.00
higher. US 1-2 200240 lb. 56.00
56.50, 85 bead 56.75. US 1-3 200250
lb. 55.0056.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. 501.00
higher, over 500 lb. steady in-
stances 50 lower. (16%) US 1-3350
500 lb. 46.50 to mostly47.00; 500-650
lb. 47.00-47.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 42.75;
under3solb. 40.0047.50.

Carlisle FeederPigs
Carlisle, Fa.

Friday,Dec. 10
Report suppliedby auction

TREND: Compared to last
month's StatedGraded Sale prices
were 10.00 to 20.00 higher for US
No. 1& 2 and4.00 to 8.00 higher for
US No. 2 & 3’s. Very active bidding
with a strong demandfor lots of 10
or more pigs with docked tails. All
pig weighed onarrival and sold by
the hundredweight.

US No. 1 & 2: 25-33 lbs. 111.00-
120.00;3644 Lbs. U2.50-155.00;50-74
lbs. 87.50-122.50 (mostly 102.50-
122.50;.

US No. 2 & 3: 32-33 lbs. 112.50-
117.50; 5 bead at 73 lbs, 67.50; 5
headat 43 lbs. 97.50.

NOTICE: HOG SALES
FRIDAY. DECEMBER 24.' 1982 -10 A.M.

SATURDAY. JANUARY 1.1983 -10 A.M.

You Have A Choice
ff you miss Monday, there is always Wednesday
Today, as In the past, Walter M. Dunlap and

Sons oners all cattle feeders the choice of what
day to market theirfat cattle.

Either Monday or Wednesday, we will advise
yon to the best of our ability what day that week
we think is most advantageoustoyou.

So, Monday or Wednesday, you have a choice.
Give us a call for market conditions and honest
advice.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, December 21 at 1 P.M.

WalterOFnl^
Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm
Keeping Abreast With Yhe Times

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Dec. II

Report supplied byUSDA
800 -Barrows & giltsvery active,

steady tofirm, instances 25 higher.
US 1-2200-2501b. 58.00-56.50, mostly
56.25-56.50, 30 bead 56.75. US 1-3
Few 225-255 lb. 55.50-56.25, Lot
Near2Bolb. 53.00.

SOWS: Active, steady-,50 lower.
(6%} US 1-3400-550 lb.45.5046.50.

BOARS: Under 250 lb. 46.00;
over3solb. 41.00.

St Louis Hogs
Thursday, Dec. II

Report supplied byUBDA
4500 - Barrows & gilts active,

firmto 50 higher. US 1-2 200-240 lb.
56.00-56.25, 240-250 lb. 55.50-56.00.
US 1-3 230-250 lb. 54.5fr55.50; 250-
270 lb. 53.0fr54.50; 270-290 lb. 52.00-
53.00.

SOWS: Steady .50 higher. (About
10%) US 1-3 300-500 lb. 45.50; 500-
650 lb.46.00-W.OO.

BOARS: Over 260 lb. 43.00; 200-
260 lb. 49.00."

New Holland
FeederPigs
Wednesday,Pec. 15

Report supplied byUSPA
Today
Last Wednesday-
Last Year

1013
1203
511

TREND; Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs steady,
instances 5.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded around 300 head boars,
utility, and pigs sold as is. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight

US 1-2: 55 head 29 lb. 138.00-
146.00; 66 head 30-39 lb. 130.00-
150.00; 120 head 4049 lb. 116.00-
136.00; 122 head 50-59 lb. 104.00-
125.00; 61 head , 60-69 lb. 96.00-
104.00; 43 head 73-76 lb. 82.00-94.00;
7 head97 lb. 80.00.

US 2-3 25 head 21-24 lb. 140.00-
146.00; 23 head 28 lb. 128.00; 89
head 30-39 lb. 110.00-134.00; 37 head
46-48 lb. 106.00-120.00; 22 head 51-56
lb. 97.00-106.00; 46 bead 64-66 lb.
82.00-93.00.

CATTLE
This Week

626,000
Last Week

520.000
Last Year

485.000
Market courtesy ot USDA

Cora
Jan.
Mar. 2.40%
May 2.48%
July 2.54%

46,000

43,000

47,000

3.35%
3.39%

JolietCattle
Thursday, Dec. 16

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE: Slaughter steers for

the week were fully 50 to 1.00
lower. Heifers finished steady.
Cows were fully 1.00 lower on
Monday, but not tested later.
Recipts about 4500 this week; 4534
a week ago,and43o6 ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Mixed
High Choice and Prime 34 few 5
1150-1375 56.75-58.50, mostly 57.00-
58.00, load 58.75, 3 loads 59.00,
Choice 24 950-1400 lb. 56.00-58.25,
load 3 1400 lb. 58,50. Mixed Good &

Choice 2-3 900-1250 lb. 54.0057.00.
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;

Monday load Choice 2-3 1050 lb.
57.25. Choice 24 900-1100 lb. 55.00-
56.50; Wednesday 55.00-56.00.
Mixed Good & Choice 2-3 800-1000
lb. 52.0055.00.

COWS: Utility& Commercial 2-4
30.00-33.00. Cutter 1-2 28.00-33.00.
Canner & Low Cutter 1-2 25.00-
28.00.

UncasterFarming, Saturday, December 18,1982-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Thursday, Dec. 16
Report supplied by USDA EstimatedDally Livestock Slaughter

Under Federal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

1,228,000 95,000

1,181,000 109,000

1,420,000 95,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Dec. 16)

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

5.66%
3.27% 5.75% 173.70

5.83% 174.80
175.70

Trend - Com is higher. Wheat is lower, Soybeans are lower. Soybean
Meal is lower.

MarketProvided byCommodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures
Trading

(Closing Bids as of
Thursday, Dec. 16)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Feb. 57.90 57.42
Apr. 58.17 54.35 6.60

Potatoes

June 60.15 55.32
Trend * Cattle are higher, Hogs

are lower. Potatoes are higher.
MarketProvided

byCommodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Ine.


